Authorization on Behalf of Tesla Inc. For the US Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology and other FCC Programs and Offices

- 1. I, Sean Lui, am on the Compliance Team of Tesla Inc and Applicant/Grantee Contact of Record for Tesla Inc. together with its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide (collectively, "Tesla, Inc") for Tesla's dealings with the United States Federal Communications Commission ("FCC"). I am duly authorized by Tesla Inc. to make this Authorization on Tesla Inc.'s behalf.
- 2. This authorization will designate the person named below to act on my behalf and Tesla Inc.'s behalf as authorized agent and representative, until further notice, with the additional power to designate one or more third party agents for Tesla Inc. with regard to particular matters and applications. All acts carried out and requests made by this named representative relating to any matter before the FCC, including requests for confidentiality, shall have the same effect as mine.

Name: Viraj Andrabadu Kurundu Patabendige Title: Sr Manager, Compliance Engineering

Address: 3500 Deer Creek Road Palo Alto, California 94304 Telephone: 650-339-5597

Email: vandrabadukurundu@tesla.com

3. Questions about the scope and effect of this Authorization should be addressed as follows:

Sean Lui 3500 Deer Creek Road Palo Alto, California 94304 650-681-5109 slui@tesla.com

4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this Authorization was executed in California on the date indicated below my signature.

Signature

Sean Lui Tesla Inc.

Date: 20 December 2022

Lear Lui